## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW No. 78-33.

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF PART OF LOT 21, CONCESSION 6 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH IN THE COUNTY OF RENFREW

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath requires the land hereinafter referred to to enlarge the Township Lot on which the Township Municipal Garage is located;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath believes it is in the public interest to purchase the said lands

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Part of Lot 21, Concession 6, in the Township of Westmeath, as shown on Plan annexed hereto as Schedule "A" be purchased by the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath for the sum of \$1800.00
- 2. THAT the Reeve and the Clerk be authorized to sign whatever documents are necessary and to take whatever steps are necessary to complete the purchase of the said property.

READ a first and second time this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

READ a third time and passed this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

Reeve

Clerk

## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

## BY-LAW No. 78-33

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF PART OF LOT 21, CONCESSION 6 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH IN THE COUNTY OF RENFREW

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath requires the land hereinafter referred to to enlarge the Township Lot on which the Township Municipal. Garage is located;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath believes it is in the public interest to purchase the said lands

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Part of Lot 21, Concession 6, in the Township of Westmeath, as shown on Plan annexed hereto as Schedule "A" be purchased by the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath for the sum of \$1800.00
- 2. THAT the Reeve and the Clerk be authorized to sign whatever documents are necessary and to take whatever steps are necessary to complete the purchase of the said property.

READ a first and second time this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

READ a third time and passed this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

Reeve

Clerk.

1978-33

## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW No. 78-33

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF PART OF LOT 21, CONCESSION 6 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH IN THE COUNTY OF RENFREW

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath requires the land hereinafter referred to to enlarge the Township Lot on which the Township Municipal Garage is located;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath believes it is in the public interest to purchase the said lands

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Part of Lot 21, Concession 6, in the Township of Westmeath, as shown on Plan annexed hereto as Schedule "A" be purchased by the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath for the sum of \$1800.00
- 2. THAT the Reeve and the Clerk be authorized to sign whatever documents are necessary and to take whatever steps are necessary to complete the purchase of the said property.

READ a first and second time this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

READ a third time and passed this 8th day of November A.D. 1978.

Reeve

Clerk.